T
W 140: Miniature
Photoelectric Switch
Series with Large
Scanning Ranges
D
A
T

Housing material Housing ABS; optics: PC
WTE 140 Red Light
Ordering informationScanning distance
Technical data WTE 140 -P132 -P330 -P430 -N132 -N330 -N430
1) Object with 90% reflectance
(with reference to standard white
according to DIN 5033)
2) Average service life 100,000 h
at TU = +25 °C
3) Limit values
4) Must be within VS tolerances
5) Without load
6) L = light switching, D = dark switching
7) With resistive load
8) With light/dark ratio 1:1
9) Do not bend cable below 0 °C
10) Rated voltage 50 V DC
11) A = VS connections reverse-polarity
protected
B = Inputs and outputs reverse-
polarity protected
C = Interference suppression
D = Outputs overcurrent and
short-circuit protected
Type
WTE 140-P132
WTE 140-P330
WTE 140-P430
WTE 140-N132
WTE 140-N330
WTE 140-N430
Order no.
6 012 616
6 012 618
6 012 619

Housing material Housing ABS; optics: PMMA
WL 140
Ordering informationScanning ranges and operating reserves
Technical data WL 140 -P132 -P330 -P430 -N132 -N330 -N430
1) Reflector P 45 supplied
with equipment
2) Average service life 100.000 h
at TU = +25 °C
3) Limit values
4) Must be within VS tolerances
5) Without load
6) L = light switching, D = dark switching
7) With resistive load
8) With light/dark ratio 1 : 1
9) Do not bend cable below 0 °C
10) Rated voltage 50 V DC
11) A = VS connections reverse-polarity
protected
B = Inputs and outputs reverse-
polarity protected
C = Interference suppression
D = Outputs overcurrent and
short-circuit protected
Type
WL 140-P132
WL 140-P330
WL 140-P430
WL 140-N132
WL 140-N330
WL 140-N430
Order no.
6 012 608
6 012 610
6 012 611

Housing material Housing ABS; optics: PC
WS/WE 140
Ordering informationScanning ranges and operating reserves
Technical data WS/WE 140 -P132 -P330 -P430 -N132 -N330 -N430
1) Average service life 100,000 h
at TU = +25 °C
2) Limit values
3) Must be within VS tolerances
4) Without load
5) L = light switching, D = dark switching
6) With resistive load
7) With light/dark ratio 1:1
8) Do not bend cable below 0 °C
9) Rated voltage 50 V DC
10) A = VS connections reverse-polarity
protected
B = Inputs and outputs reverse-
polarity protected
C = Interference suppression
D = Outputs overcurrent and
short-circuit protected
11) The order no. includes transmitter
and receiver
Type
WS/WE 140-P132
WS/WE 140-P330
WS/WE 140-P430
WS/WE 140-N132
WS/WE 140-N330
WS/WE 140-N430
Order no.11)
6 012 599
6 012 601
6 012 602